
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re  
 
Achaogen, Inc.,  
 

Debtor.1 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 19-10844 (BLS) 
 

   RE: D.I. 724 

  
 

CERTIFICATE OF NO OBJECTION REGARDING THE THIRTEENTH 
MONTHLY FEE APPLICATION OF HOGAN LOVELLS 

US LLP, AS CO-COUNSEL FOR THE DEBTOR, FOR ALLOWANCE OF 
INTERIM COMPENSATION AND FOR INTERIM REIMBURSEMENT 

OF ALL ACTUAL AND NECESSARY EXPENSES INCURRED FOR THE 
PERIOD APRIL 1, 2020 THROUGH AND INCLUDING APRIL 30, 2020 

 
 The undersigned hereby certifies that, as of the date hereof, Morris, Nichols, 

Arsht & Tunnell LLP (“Morris Nichols”) has received no answer, objection or other responsive 

pleading to the Thirteenth Monthly Fee Application of Hogan Lovells US LLP, as Co-

Counsel for the Debtor, for Allowance of Interim Compensation and for Interim 

Reimbursement of All Actual and Necessary Expenses Incurred for the Period April 1, 

2020 Through and Including April 30, 2020 (the “Application”) (D.I. 724), filed on July 13, 

2020. 

The undersigned further certifies that Morris Nichols has caused the review of the 

Court’s docket in this case and that no answer, objection or other responsive pleading to the 

Application appears thereon.  Pursuant to the Notice, objections to the Application were to be 

filed and served no later than July 27, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time).  

                                                 
1  The last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number are 3693. The 
Debtor’s mailing address for purposes of this Chapter 11 Case is 548 Market Street, #70987, San 
Francisco, CA 94104-5401. 

Case 19-10844-BLS    Doc 738    Filed 07/29/20    Page 1 of 3

¨1¤{(L4'=     %n«

1910844200729000000000005

Docket #0738  Date Filed: 07/29/2020



  Accordingly, pursuant to the Order Establishing Procedures for Interim 

Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses for Retained Professionals [D.I. 187] entered on 

May 16, 2019, the Debtor is authorized to pay the amount indicated below. 

 

(1) Total Fees 
Requested 

(2) Total Expenses 
Requested 

(3) 80% of 
Requested Fees 

Total Debtors are 
Authorized to Pay 

( (2) + (3) ) 
 

$29,741.00 $103.99 $23,792.80 $23,896.79 
 

WHEREFORE, Morris Nichols respectfully requests that the Application be 

approved. 

 

[Remainder of the Page Intentionally Left Blank] 

  

Case 19-10844-BLS    Doc 738    Filed 07/29/20    Page 2 of 3



Dated: July 29, 2020 
Wilmington, Delaware 
 

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 
/s/  Paige N. Topper     
Derek C. Abbott (No. 3376) 
Andrew R. Remming (No. 5120) 
Matthew O. Talmo (No. 6333) 
Paige N. Topper (No. 6470) 
1201 North Market Street, 16th Floor 
P.O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, Delaware 19899-1347 
Tel.: (302) 658-9200 
Fax: (302) 658-3989 
dabbott@mnat.com 
aremming@mnat.com 
mtalmo@mnat.com 
ptopper@mnat.com 
 
- and - 
 
Richard L. Wynne (CA 120349) admitted pro hac vice 
Erin N. Brady (CA 215038) admitted pro hac vice 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
Telephone: (310) 785-4600 
Facsimile: (310) 785-4601 
richard.wynne@hoganlovells.com 
erin.brady@hoganlovells.com 
 
- and - 
 
Christopher R. Bryant (NY 3934973) admitted pro hac vice 
John D. Beck (TX 24073898) admitted pro hac vice 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
390 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
Telephone: (212) 918-3000 
Facsimile: (212) 918-3100 
chris.bryant@hoganlovells.com 
john.beck@hoganlovells.com 
 
Counsel for Debtor and Debtor in Possession 

 

Case 19-10844-BLS    Doc 738    Filed 07/29/20    Page 3 of 3


